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1.  CAMEROON M. Abondo Cyrille Republic of Cameroon 
Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority 
B.P. 6998 
Yaounde, Cameroon 
Tel: +237 22 3030 90/92 
Fax: +237 22 3033 62 
cyrille.abondo@ccaa.aero 

2.  CONGO Moukouba Moutoumounkata Météorologiste / Chef de Bureau Prévision Grand 
Public, pi 
B.P. 208  
Brazaville, Congo 
Tel: +242 06 969 72 90 / 242 05 091 76 03 
m_moukoba@yahoo.fr 

3.  GAMBIA Sulayman Junkung Director of Air Navigation 
The Gambia Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 285 
Banjul International Airport 
Banjul 
sjabang@gcaa.aero 
 

4.  KENYA Kennedy Waweru Mwathi Principal Meteorologist 
Meteorological Watch Office 
Jomo Kenyatta International Airport 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: mwathi@meteo.go.ke 

5.  Solomon Mirondo Principal Meteorological Communication Officer 
JKIA Watch Office 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: mirondo@meteo.go.ke 
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Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 30163 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
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7.  James E. Seda Chief ATM/SAR 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 30163 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 

8.  Winstone Gicheru Chief MET Inspector 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
P.O. Box 30163 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 

9.  SOUTH AFRICA Robert Purkiss Inspector 
Air Traffic Services Inspector 
South African Civil Aviation Authority 
SACAA, Private bag X73, Halfway House 1685 
Republic of South Africa 
Tel: +27 11 545 1548 
Fax: +27 86 298 2929 
purkissr@caa.co.za 

10.  Francois Coetzee Senior Manager: Aeronautical Information 
South Africa – ATNS 
Private Bag X15 
Kempton Park, 1621 
South Africa 
Tel: 27 11 607 1000 
FrancoisC@atns.co.za 

11.  Sandile Maphanga Manager 
Central Airspace Management (CAMU)  
South Africa – ATNS 
Private Bag X15, Kempton Park 1621 
South Africa 
Tel: 27 11 928 6433 
SandileM@atns.co.za 

12.  UGANDA Moses Kaniike Ag. Manager 
Aeronautical Information Management 
Directorate of Air Navigation Services 
P.O. Box 5536 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 782 813 789 
Fax: +256 414 320 964 
mkaniike@caa.co.ug 

13.   Geoffrey Okot Manager Air Traffic Management 
Civil Aviation Authority  
Directorate of Air Navigation Services 
P.O. Box 5536 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 755 534 43 
Fax: +256 414 320 964 
gokot@caa.co.ug 
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14.  ASECNA Mr. Joseph Mbolidi   
 

Responsible Prèvision / Protection 
ASECNA Headquarters 
B.P. 3144 
Dakar, Sénégal 
Tel: +221 77 655 5562 / 221 33 820 2713 
Fax: +221 338 202 713 
mbolidi2000@yahoo.fr 

15.   Mr.  Alain Gérard 
Ngoma-Mby  

Chargé des Opérations ATS, 
ASECNA  
B.P. 3144 – Aeroport L.S.S. Dariar- Yoff 
Dakar, Sénégal 
Tel: +221 338 695 722 
Cell: +221 772 085 616 
Ngoma-mbyala@asecna.org; 
alainmbyS@yahoo.fr 

16.   Aubert Mesmin Gbenafa Expert AIM 
ASECNA 
32.38. av. jean jaurès  
B.P. 3144 
Dakar, Sénégal 
Tel: +221 772 537 350 / +221 338 201 331 
Fax: +221 338 207 494 
gbenafaaub@asecna.org; 
gbenaf_meslu@hotmail.fr 

1. ICAO 
SECRETARIAT 

Seboseso Machobane ATM Regional Officer,  
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO - ESAF Office 
P.O. Box 46294, 00100 GPO 
smachobane@icao.int 

2. Vitalis Ahago 
 

MET Regional Officer 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO - ESAF Office 
P.O. Box 46294, 00100 GPO 
vahago@icao.int 

3. Akoa Benoit Okossi MET Regional Officer 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO - WACAF Office 
P.O. Box 2356 
Dakar, Senegal 
aokossi@icao.int 
 

4.  David Labrosse ATM Regional Officer 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
ICAO – ESAF Office 
P.O. Box 46294 – 00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
dlabrosse@icao.int 
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